amended. 

In compliance with Regulation 30(4) read with Schedule III, Part A Clause 20 of the SEBI  

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that the 

Reserve Bank of India has imposed a penalty of ₹ 1,65,550.00 (Rupees One lakh sixty five 

thousand five hundred and fifty only) as per following details: 

Name of the authority Reserve Bank of India 

Nature and details of the action(s) 

taken, or order(s) passed 

Reserve Bank of India levied penalty of  

₹ 1,65,550.00 (One lakh sixty-five thousand five 

hundred and fifty only). 

Date of receipt of direction or order, 

including any ad-interim or interim 

orders, or any other communication 

from the authority 

09.09.2025 

Details of the violation(s)/ 

contravention(s) committed or 

alleged to be committed